Cherokee Rose Sporting Resort / 895 Baptist Camp Road; Griffin, GA. 30223

Sponsorship Opportunities

\$3,000 EVENT SPONSORSHIP

(Maximum 2 Sponsors)

- 2 Teams Entries
- Company Logo on Cap & Shirt
- Logo / Top Listing on Print Material
- Large Banner with Company Logo
- 4 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$2,000 PLATINUM SPONSORSHIP

- 2 Team Entries
- Company Logo on Shirt
- Logo Listing on Print Material
- Banner with Company Logo
- 4 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$1,500 BREAKFAST / SNACK SPONSORSHIP

- 1 Team Entry
- Company Logo on Shirt
- Logo Listing on Print Material
- Sponsor Banner with Company Logo
- 4 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$1,500 EVENT LUNCH SPONSORSHIP

- 1 Team Entry
- Company Logo on Shirt
- Logo Listing on Print Material
- Lunch Sponsor Banner with Company Logo
- 4 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$ 1,200 GOLD SPONSORSHIP

- 1 Team Entry
- Company Logo on Shirt
- Sponsor Listing in Print Material
- Gold Sponsor Banner Listing
- 4 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$ 750 SILVER SPONSORSHIP

- 1 Team Entry
- Sponsor Listing in Print Material
- Silver Sponsor Banner Listing
- 2 Clay Shoot Classic Sponsor Signs

\$ 400 SHOOTING STATION SPONSORSHIP

 Includes Large Banner at 1 Shooting Station

\$ 200 SPORTING CLAYS CLASSIC SIGNS OF SUPPORT

• Includes 4 – 24"x 24" Logo Signs

Event Information

- 4 Person Teams
- 100 Shots Per Team Member
- 50/50 Raffle & Door Prizes
- Lunch & Snacks Provided
- Shells, safety glasses, & ear plugs provided

Schedule

- 8:00am-8:45am: Registration/Breakfast
- 9:00am: Birds Fly
- Noon: Lunch/Awards/Raffles

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO SECURE A SPONSORSHIP CONTACT:

Stacy Hammons:

Stacy.Hammons@HeritageCF.org

770-515-7170

ALL PROCEEDS TO BENEFIT THE HERITAGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION a 501(c)3 ORGANIZATION. DONATIONS ARE TAX DEDUCTIBLE.

www.heritagecommunityfoundation.org

Cherokee Rose Sporting Resort / 895 Baptist Camp Road; Griffin, GA. 30223

Sponsorship / Team Form

lame_		Co	ompan	У_								
Email Address:			Phone:									
nonco	rship Type:											
Check Box			Chec			Sp	onsoi	ship	,			
	Event Sponsor- \$3,000	sor- \$3,000			Gold Sponsorship- \$1,200							
	Platinum Sponsorship- \$2,000			Silver Sponsorship- \$750								
	Breakfast/Snack Sponsorship- \$1,500				Shooting Station Sponsorship- \$400							
	Event Lunch Sponsorship- \$1,500				Sporting Clays Classic Signs of Support- \$200							
		12 12	20	28 28 28	Other	S S		L L L			3XL 3XL	
		12		28		S		L	XL		3XL	
Make Ch Heritage 330 Eagle	Check* Invoice (Sponsors Only) Credit Card (Paid at www.heritagecommunecks Payable to: Heritage Community Foundation C/O Stacy Hammones Landing Pkwy Suite 100 ldge, GA 30281	dation ons						201.02	ova and			



Friday, October 18, 2019

HERITAGE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION FAST FACTS:

- The Heritage Community Foundation began in 2015 by a group of Heritage Bank employees seeking a tangible way to support the good work being accomplished in our local community by not-for-profit agencies and organizations.
- Since beginning its work in 2015, the Heritage Community Foundation has provided over \$500,000 of grant funding to more than 100 local non-profit groups!
- 100% of donations are invested back into the community. No portion of any donation is used for "operating expenses". All of the Foundation's operating expenses are paid in full by Heritage Bank. 100% of your donation is used to support the work of non-profit groups in our community.
- The HCF funding comes from Heritage Bank employees, local businesses, individual gifts and fundraising efforts.
- HCF focuses support for non-profit groups and agencies serving Henry, Clayton and Fayette Counties.
- The average grant amount is \$2,700 used to support the work of qualified local non-profit organizations.
- The HCF Board of Directors is made up of Heritage Bank volunteer employees. The HCF Board has established a set of grant guidelines and qualifications that the organization's requesting grant funds must meet. Every organization requesting a grant from HCF is thoroughly screened to assure they meet the HCF standards and guidelines.
- The HCF has an IRS designation as a 501c3 organization and therefore all donations are tax deductible.